Washington County

Type

Non-Residential
Building
Addition-Alteration
Non-Residential
Building
New Construction
Non-Residential
Building
Signs

Residential
Building
Addition-Alteration

Residential
Building
New Construction

Residential
Demolition

Towns

Boonsboro
Building

Funkstown
Building

Hancock
Building
Keedysville
Building

Sharpsburg
Building

Williamsport
Building

Construction Type

Commercial
Solar Panels
Totals:
Solar Panels
Totals:

Building Mounted
Totals:

Porch-Deck-Slab
Addition-Alteration
Solar Panels

Bed and Breakfast
Totals:

Stick Built Home
Swimming Pool
Modular Home
Mobile Home
Storage Building
Porch-Deck-Slab
Garage-Carport
Totals:

Totals:

Construction Type

Commercial
Swimming Pool
Porch-Deck-Slab
Totals:

Stick Built Home
Porch-Deck-Slab
Demo

Totals:
Commercial
Totals:
Addition/Alterations
Totals:
Commercial
Demo

Totals:

Church

Storage Building
Commercial
Totals:

Count

Count

WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF PERMITS & INSPECTIONS
747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723

240.313.2460 | F:240.313.2461 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

Sq Feet
344,105

344,105

722
722

O PR NR O

=
»

2,643
7,264

=
a1

9,907
25411
648
3,013
1,941
864

31,877

AN WFREFRPEFRPEFPNODOPRMELDN

Sq Feet

240
240

6,268

6,268

1,007
1,007
510

510

WRRPRRPNRPRRLNNMNPRPRORRPERNOURPRPW®
o

Permit Issuance Summary Report

Dates: From 7/1/2023 Through 7/31/2023
Valuation

$1,246,000
$16,000
$1,262,000
$3,415,055
$3,415,055

$48,723
$48,723

$497,514
$1,034,754
$62,000
$165
$1,594,433
$4,100,137
$332,850
$500,000
$225,000
$28,000
$70,000
$23,500
$5,279,487

Valuation

$4,000,000
$76,771
$9,000
$4,085,771
$780,000
$10,000
$100
$790,100
$25,000
$25,000
$87,500
$87,500
$100
$100
$200
$31,475
$34,900
$5,000
$71,375

Fees Paid

$3,308.05
$165.00
$3,473.05
$163.75
$163.75

$552.50
$552.50

$1,860.40
$4,622.50
$100.00
$0.00
$6,582.90
$39,384.80
$1,360.00
$5,457.90
$2,268.30
$166.40
$147.50
$137.60
$48,922.50
$200.00
$200.00

Fees Paid

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,277.80
$87.80
$50.00
$12,415.60
$172.35
$172.35
$260.70
$260.70
$165.00
$50.00
$215.00
$165.00
$147.20
$165.00
$477.20



