

## Permit Issuance Summary Report

Dates: From 7/1/2023	Through 7/31/2023
----------------------	-------------------

	Construction Type	Count	Sq Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Non-Residential Building Addition-Alteration	Commercial	6	344,105	\$1,246,000	\$3,308.05
	Solar Panels	1		\$16,000	\$165.00
	Totals:	7	344,105	\$1,262,000	\$3,473.05
Non-Residential Building New Construction	Solar Panels	1		\$3,415,055	\$163.75
	Totals:	1		\$3,415,055	\$163.75
Non-Residential Building Signs	Building Mounted	6	722	\$48,723	\$552.50
	Totals:	6	722	\$48,723	\$552.50
Residential Building Addition-Alteration	Porch-Deck-Slab	16	2,643	\$497,514	\$1,860.40
	Addition-Alteration	15	7,264	\$1,034,754	\$4,622.50
	Solar Panels	2		\$62,000	\$100.00
	Bed and Breakfast	1		\$165	\$0.00
	Totals:	34	9,907	\$1,594,433	\$6,582.90
-	Stick Built Home	9	25,411	\$4,100,137	\$39,384.80
	Swimming Pool	8	648	\$332,850	\$1,360.00
-	Modular Home	2	3,013	\$500,000	\$5,457.90
Residential	Mobile Home	1	1,941	\$225,000	\$2,268.30
Building New Construction	Storage Building	1	864	\$28,000	\$166.40
New Construction	Porch-Deck-Slab	1		\$70,000	\$147.50
-	Garage-Carport	1		\$23,500	\$137.60
	Totals:	23	31,877	\$5,279,487	\$48,922.50
Residential Demolition		4			\$200.00
	Totals:	4			\$200.00
Towns	Construction Type	Count	Sq Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Boonsboro	Commercial	3	0	\$4,000,000	\$0.00
				<b>MAC 374</b>	<b>#0.00</b>
Boonsboro	Swimming Pool	1		\$76,771	\$0.00
Boonsboro Building	Swimming Pool Porch-Deck-Slab	1	240	\$76,771	\$0.00 \$0.00
			240 <b>240</b>		
	Porch-Deck-Slab	1		\$9,000	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b>
Building	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals:	1 5	240	\$9,000 <b>\$4,085,771</b>	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80
	Porch-Deck-Slab <b>Totals:</b> Stick Built Home	1 5 4	240	\$9,000 <b>\$4,085,771</b> \$780,000	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80 \$87.80
Building Funkstown	Porch-Deck-Slab <b>Totals:</b> Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab	1 5 4 1	240	\$9,000 <b>\$4,085,771</b> \$780,000 \$10,000	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00
Building Funkstown Building	Porch-Deck-Slab <b>Totals:</b> Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo <b>Totals:</b>	1 5 4 1 1 6	240 6,268 6,268	\$9,000 <b>\$4,085,771</b> \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 <b>\$100</b> <b>\$790,100</b>	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00 <b>\$12,415.60</b>
Building Funkstown Building Hancock	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals: Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo	1 5 4 1 1 6 1	<b>240</b> 6,268	\$9,000 <b>\$4,085,771</b> \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 <b>\$100</b> <b>\$790,100</b> \$25,000	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00 <b>\$12,415.60</b> \$172.35
Building Funkstown Building Hancock Building	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals: Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo Totals: Commercial Totals:	1 5 4 1 1 6 1 1	240 6,268 6,268 0 0	\$9,000 \$4,085,771 \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 \$100 \$25,000 \$25,000	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00 <b>\$12,415.60</b> \$172.35 <b>\$172.35</b>
Building Funkstown Building Hancock Building Keedysville	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals: Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo Totals: Commercial Totals: Addition/Alterations	1 5 4 1 1 6 1 1 2	240 6,268 6,268 0 0 0 1,007	\$9,000 \$4,085,771 \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 \$100 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$87,500	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00 <b>\$12,415.60</b> \$172.35 <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$260.70</b>
Building Funkstown Building Hancock Building	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals: Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo Totals: Commercial Totals: Addition/Alterations Totals:	1 5 4 1 1 6 1 1 2 2 2	240 6,268 6,268 0 0 1,007 1,007	\$9,000 \$4,085,771 \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$87,500 \$87,500	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00 <b>\$12,415.60</b> \$172.35 <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b>
Building Funkstown Building Hancock Building Keedysville Building Sharpsburg	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals: Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo Totals: Commercial Addition/Alterations Totals: Commercial	1 5 4 1 1 6 1 1 2 2 2 1	240 6,268 6,268 0 0 0 1,007	\$9,000 \$4,085,771 \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$87,500 \$87,500 \$100	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00 <b>\$12,415.60</b> \$172.35 <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$165.00</b>
Building Funkstown Building Hancock Building Keedysville Building	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals: Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo Totals: Commercial Addition/Alterations Totals: Commercial Demo	1 5 4 1 1 6 1 1 2 2 2 1 1	240 6,268 6,268 0 0 1,007 1,007 510	\$9,000 \$4,085,771 \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$87,500 \$87,500 \$100 \$100	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b> \$12,277.80 \$87.80 <b>\$50.00</b> <b>\$12,415.60</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.</b>
Building Funkstown Building Hancock Building Keedysville Building Sharpsburg	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals: Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo Totals: Commercial Addition/Alterations Totals: Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial	1 5 4 1 1 6 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2	240 6,268 6,268 0 0 1,007 1,007	\$9,000 \$4,085,771 \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$87,500 \$87,500 \$100 \$100 \$100	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00 <b>\$12,415.60</b> \$172.35 <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$50.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$50.00</b> <b>\$215.00</b> <b>\$215.00</b> <b>\$215.00</b> <b>\$215.00</b> <b>\$215.00</b> <b>\$215.00</b> <b>\$</b>
Building Funkstown Building Hancock Building Keedysville Building Sharpsburg Building	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals: Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo Totals: Commercial Addition/Alterations Totals: Commercial Demo Demo Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial	1 5 4 1 1 6 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1	240 6,268 6,268 0 0 1,007 1,007 510	\$9,000 \$4,085,771 \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$87,500 \$87,500 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00 <b>\$12,415.60</b> \$172.35 <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b>\$260.70</b> <b></b>
Building Funkstown Building Hancock Building Keedysville Building Sharpsburg	Porch-Deck-Slab Totals: Stick Built Home Porch-Deck-Slab Demo Totals: Commercial Addition/Alterations Totals: Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial	1 5 4 1 1 6 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2	240 6,268 6,268 0 0 1,007 1,007 510	\$9,000 \$4,085,771 \$780,000 \$10,000 \$100 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$87,500 \$87,500 \$100 \$100 \$100	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$12,277.80 \$87.80 \$50.00 <b>\$12,415.60</b> \$172.35 <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$172.35</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$165.00</b> <b>\$50.00</b> <b>\$215.00</b>